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1. Affected by government shutdown
Have you been affected by the federal government shutdown?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 25% 26% 23% 27% 26% 26% 18% 30% 24% 17% 25% 23%
No 61% 62% 59% 56% 60% 58% 2% 55% 59% 74% 63% 45%
Not sure 15% 11% 18% 17% 15% 15% 10% 14% 17% 10% 12% 33%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (170) (271) (393) (166) (330) (437) (233) (906) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 25% 23% 28% 34% 32% 21% 27% 28% 22% 24% 19% 27% 27%
No 61% 65% 50% 48% 36% 63% 58% 60% 73% 60% 66% 61% 56%
Not sure 15% 13% 22% 18% 32% 16% 15% 12% 5% 16% 15% 12% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (811) (113) (76) (31) (336) (352) (191) (90) (172) (225) (368) (235)
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2. Ways affected by government shut down
In what ways have you been affected by the temporary shut down of the federal government? Select all that apply.
Asked of those who reported being affected by the federal government shutdown.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered

| am a furloughed

federal employee. 2% 2% 3% — 8% 0% — 3% 2% 2% 2% -
A close family

member is a

furloughed federal

employee. 14% 6% 22% 15% 9% 18% 10% 15% 8% 30% 14% 17%
| am a federal

employee, but

NOT on furlough. 5% 8% 1% 8% 7% 3% — 3% 4% 13% 5% —
A close family

member is a

federal employee,

but NOT on

furlough. 6% 4% 7% 2% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 11% 6% —
A federal

government office

| needed to visit

was closed. 29% 33% 26% 31% 23% 34% 28% 31% 32% 17% 33% -
A national park |

was going to visit

was closed. 31% 40% 23% 26% 40% 30% 29% 28% 38% 21% 30% 41%
| was unable to

use a federal

government

service. 39% 46% 32% 34% 39% 39% 51% 38% 43% 28% 41% 27%
A federal

government

website was not

updated. 26% 29% 22% 29% 18% 28% 32% 28% 28% 12% 28% 3%
Something else 29% 26% 32% 29% 20% 36% 31% 27% 34% 22% 29% 28%

Totals (237) (115) (122) (43) (64) (98) (32) (96) (100) (41) (219) (18)
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You

Total

Race

Education

Region

White

Black

Hispanic

Less than high school

High school

Some college

College grad

Post grad Northeast Midwest South

West

| am a furloughed
federal employee.
A close family
member is a
furloughed federal
employee.

| am a federal
employee, but
NOT on furlough.
A close family
member is a
federal employee,
but NOT on
furlough.

A federal
government office
| needed to visit
was closed.

A national park |
was going to visit
was closed.

| was unable to
use a federal
government
service.

A federal
government
website was not
updated.
Something else

2%

14%

5%

6%

29%

31%

39%

26%
29%

2%

15%

5%

5%

20%

28%

36%

26%
36%

6%

16%

10%

17%

30%

18%

38%

2%

10%

62%

52%

51%

27%
12%

6%

42%

50%

21%

13%

6%

7%

31%

31%

40%

18%
21%

6%

14%

2%

2%

29%

34%

41%

30%
33%

2%

16%

7%

14%

23%

32%

40%

34%
35%

- - 1% 4%

21% 11% 2% 19%

8% 2% 5% 5%

— 2% 5% 10%

30% 49% 38% 19%

9% 26% 41% 26%

38% 52% 48% 31%

28% 14% 42% 24%
54% 23% 32% 31%

2%

15%

5%

2%

25%

37%

36%

Totals

(237)

(187)

(20)

(64)

(91)

(54)

(20) (33) (37) (104)
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3. Most to blame for shutdown
Who do you think is most to blame for the shutdown of the federal government? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 29% 26% 32% 28% 32% 28% 29% 14% 32% 51% 31% 18%
Republicans in
Congress 51% 49% 54% 54% 54% 52% 41% 79% 44% 17% 53% 34%
President Obama 44% 46% 43% 36% 40% 49% 53% 18% 50% 81% 46% 31%
Other (Please
specify) 11% 10% 12% 11% 8% 13% 11% 8% 14% 9% 11% 13%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 13% 10% 3% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 28%
None of the above 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% — — 3% — 0% 10%
Totals (1,000) (466) (534) (170) (271) (393) (166) (330) (437) (233) (906) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 29% 31% 16% 29% 18% 30% 32% 24% 29% 31% 27% 30% 28%
Republicans in
Congress 51% 47% 79% 51% 46% 44% 56% 55% 59% 56% 53% 49% 50%
President Obama 44% 50% 12% 41% 30% 48% 44% 42% 42% 46% 41% 47% 43%
Other (Please
specify) 11% 12% 6% 7% 3% 10% 12% 12% 12% 9% 13% 9% 13%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 13% 29% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10%
None of the above 1% 1% 1% 4% — 2% 2% 1% — 3% 0% 1% 2%
Totals (1,000) (811) (113) (76) (31) (336) (352) (191) (90) (172) (225) (368) (235)
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4. Most to blame for shutdown
Who do you think is most to blame for the shutdown of the federal government?
Compiled from individual responses

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 2% 3% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% 3% 1% 3% 2% -
Republicans in
Congress 37% 38% 36% 36% 36% 39% 34% 68% 27% 5% 39% 19%
President Obama 18% 22% 15% 10% 15% 22% 25% 8% 20% 34% 19% 13%

Both Democrats in

Congress and

President Obama 14% 14% 13% 10% 11% 15% 21% 0% 14% 35% 15% 5%
Both Republicans

in Congress and

President Obama 1% 1% 0% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% — 1% 2%
Both Democrats

and Republicans

in Congress 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2% 1% 2% 1%
All of them 12% 9% 15% 15% 13% 11% 7% 9% 14% 12% 12% 12%
Other 6% 5% 7% 8% 5% 6% 7% 4% 8% 6% 6% 10%
Not sure 7% 7% 8% 13% 10% 3% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 28%
None of them 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% — - 3% — 0% 10%
No Answer - - — - - - - - - - - -

Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

(Unweighted N) (1,000) (466) (534) (170) (271) (393) (166) (330) (437) (233) (906) (94)
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Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 2% 1% 4% 6% 1% 3% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 4%
Republicans in
Congress 37% 33% 67% 33% 32% 29% 40% 45% 47% 35% 43% 36% 34%
President Obama 18% 21% 3% 18% 16% 22% 14% 20% 15% 18% 16% 18% 20%
Both Democrats in
Congress and
President Obama 14% 17% - 7% 4% 12% 15% 14% 17% 11% 17% 17% 8%
Both Republicans
in Congress and
President Obama 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% — 1% 1% 1% 0%
Both Democrats
and Republicans
in Congress 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 2% 4% 1% 1% 2%
All of them 12% 12% 8% 14% 9% 13% 14% 8% 10% 16% 8% 11% 14%
Other 6% 8% 3% 2% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 6% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 7% 6% 10% 13% 29% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 7% 10%
None of them 1% 1% 1% 4% - 2% 2% 1% - 3% 0% 1% 2%
No Answer - - - — - — — - — - - - —
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (811) (113) (76) (31) (336) (352) (191) (90) (172) (225) (368) (235)
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5. Most to blame for shutdown
Is one of these choices more to blame?
Asked of those who identified more than one choice being the most to blame among the first three responses.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 17% 20% 15% 24% 13% 22% 7% 8% 20% 17% 17% 21%
Republicans in
Congress 21% 15% 26% 29% 29% 17% 10% 64% 20% 5% 20% 38%
President Obama 61% 65% 59% 47% 58% 61% 83% 28% 60% 78% 63% 40%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (277) (123) (154) (41) (74) (112) (50) (36) (129) (112) (256) (21)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 17% 20% 6% 3% — 19% 17% 18% 13% 26% 12% 18% 12%
Republicans in
Congress 21% 15% 86% 34% 26% 20% 23% 22% 19% 23% 14% 20% 29%
President Obama 61% 65% 8% 63% 74% 61% 60% 60% 67% 51% 74% 62% 59%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (277) (240) (13) (24) (7) (94) (106) (47) (23) (51) (52) (111) (63)
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6. Most to blame for shutdown
Who do you think is most to blame for the shutdown of the federal government?

Compiled from individual responses

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 7% 8% 6% 8% 8% 7% 3% 4% 7% 11% 7% 4%
Republicans in
Congress 42% 40% 43% 43% 43% 43% 35% 75% 31% 6% 44% 26%
President Obama 36% 39% 33% 23% 32% 40% 50% 11% 39% 72% 38% 21%
Other 7% 5% 8% 8% 5% 6% 8% 4% 9% 7% 6% 10%
Not sure 8% 7% 8% 13% 10% 4% 5% 6% 10% 4% 5% 29%
None of the above 1% 1% 2% 4% 1% 1% — - 3% — 0% 10%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (958) (447) (511) (164) (262) (371) (161) (314) (414) (230) (865) (93)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 7% 7% 5% 7% 1% 9% 7% 6% 4% 9% 5% 7% 7%
Republicans in
Congress 42% 36% 7% 42% 37% 34% 46% 50% 51% 42% 45% 41% 40%
President Obama 36% 41% 4% 32% 29% 39% 34% 34% 36% 34% 36% 37% 34%
Other 7% 8% 3% 2% 3% 9% 6% 5% 3% 7% 6% 7% 6%
Not sure 8% 6% 10% 13% 29% 8% 5% 5% 6% 5% 7% 8% 10%
None of the above 1% 1% 1% 4% — 2% 2% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (958) (777) (108) (73) (31) (330) (332) (183) (82) (166) (209) (360) (223)
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7. Biggest obstacle to ending shutdown
Who is the biggest obstacle to ending the shutdown of the federal government? Select all that apply.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 20% 21% 20% 21% 23% 19% 17% 10% 23% 33% 21% 12%
Republicans in
Congress 46% 45% 47% 46% 51% 48% 36% 78% 36% 12% 48% 36%
President Obama 42% 46% 38% 34% 36% 46% 51% 12% 47% 81% 43% 29%
Other (Please
specify) 9% 7% 10% 5% 6% 12% 10% 8% 11% 4% 9% 5%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 14% 9% 5% 4% 6% 12% 3% 6% 26%
None of the above 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% — - 2% — 0% 7%
Totals (1,000) (466) (534) (170) (271) (393) (166) (330) (437) (233) (906) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 20% 23% 7% 16% 17% 21% 19% 19% 26% 22% 17% 20% 22%
Republicans in
Congress 46% 41% 76% 51% 52% 38% 50% 52% 57% 44% 48% 46% 48%
President Obama 42% 48% 13% 31% 30% 49% 40% 37% 3% 40% 40% 46% 39%
Other (Please
specify) 9% 10% 6% 5% 3% 8% 9% 11% 9% 5% 11% 8% 10%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 7% 17% 8% 8% 4% 7% 8% 8% 8% 7%
None of the above 1% 0% 1% 4% — 2% 1% 1% — 3% 0% 0% 1%
Totals (1,000) (811) (113) (76) (31) (336) (352) (191) (90) (172) (225) (368) (235)
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8. Biggest obstacle to ending shutdown

Is one of these a bigger obstacle?
Asked of those who identified more than one choice being the bigger obstacle among the first three responses.

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 20% 24% 15% 30% 21% 13% 16% 10% 22% 19% 19% 22%
Republicans in
Congress 18% 10% 27% 17% 22% 18% 17% 56% 17% 6% 18% 25%
President Obama 62% 66% 58% 53% 57% 69% 67% 34% 60% 75% 63% 52%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (163) (75) (88) (24) (45) (68) (26) (18) (78) (67) (150) (13)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 20% 22% — 8% — 22% 23% 12% 19% 34% 13% 20% 11%
Republicans in
Congress 18% 15% 89% 12% 6% 20% 11% 34% 23% 18% 15% 19% 21%
President Obama 62% 64% 11% 80% 94% 59% 67% 55% 58% 49% 2% 61% 68%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (163) (146) (7) (10) (5) (60) (55) (23) (20) (24) (31) (69) (39)

10
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9. Biggest obstacle to ending shutdown
Who is the biggest obstacle to ending the shutdown of the federal government?
Compiled from individual responses

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Democrats in
Congress 7% 9% 6% 9% 11% 5% 6% 4% 8% 11% 8% 4%
Republicans in
Congress 42% 42% 42% 42% 46% 42% 34% 75% 30% 8% 43% 32%
President Obama 37% 41% 33% 27% 30% 42% 48% 10% 40% 75% 38% 25%
Other 5% 3% 6% 4% 4% 5% 8% 4% 6% 3% 5% 6%
Not sure 8% 5% 11% 15% 9% 6% 4% 6% 13% 3% 6% 26%
None of the above 1% 0% 2% 3% 1% 0% — — 2% — 0% 7%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (448) (514) (166) (263) (370) (163) (316) (415) (231) (869) (93)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Democrats in
Congress 7% 8% 1% 10% 5% 8% 8% 8% 8% 12% 5% 6% 9%
Republicans in
Congress 42% 35% 76% 47% 45% 34% 44% 50% 49% 40% 43% 42% 42%
President Obama 37% 43% 9% 29% 30% 42% 36% 31% 30% 33% 37% 40% 35%
Other 5% 5% 4% 3% 3% 6% 4% 5% 5% 4% 6% 4% 5%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 7% 17% 9% 8% 5% 7% 8% 9% 8% 8%
None of the above 1% 0% 1% 4% — 2% 1% 1% — 3% 1% 0% 1%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (780) (107) (75) (30) (330) (335) (182) (85) (170) (213) (356) (223)

11
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10. Knowledge of Tea Party movement
How much have you heard or read about the political movement known as the Tea Party?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
A great deal 34% 41% 28% 20% 38% 40% 34% 31% 39% 28% 37% 10%
A fair amount 39% 38% 39% 34% 34% 39% 51% 37% 36% 47% 41% 23%
Not much 20% 16% 23% 29% 19% 17% 14% 26% 15% 19% 17% 38%
Nothing at all 8% 5% 10% 16% 9% 4% 1% 6% 10% 6% 5% 29%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (466) (533) (170) (270) (393) (166) (330) (436) (233) (905) (94)

Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
A great deal 34% 39% 22% 17% 7% 25% 37% 45% 55% 34% 33% 37% 31%
A fair amount 39% 37% 42% 43% 23% 44% 36% 38% 38% 36% 38% 38% 43%
Not much 20% 18% 23% 27% 47% 22% 20% 14% 6% 18% 21% 18% 21%
Nothing at all 8% 6% 13% 13% 23% 9% 7% 2% 1% 12% 8% 7% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (999) (810) (113) (76) (31) (336) (351) (191) (90) (172) (225) (368) (234)

12
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11. Own involvement in Tea Party movement
Do you think of yourself as a part of the Tea Party movement?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Yes 16% 20% 13% 9% 14% 17% 27% 4% 18% 33% 18% 5%
No 84% 80% 87% 91% 86% 83% 73% 96% 82% 67% 82% 95%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (465) (533) (170) (270) (392) (166) (329) (436) (233) (904) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 16% 19% 10% 4% 5% 18% 18% 14% 14% 10% 15% 21% 16%
No 84% 81% 90% 96% 95% 82% 82% 86% 86% 90% 85% 79% 84%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (810) (113) (75) (81) (335) (351) (191) (90) (172) (225) (367) (234)

13
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12. Support for Tea Party movement

Generally speaking, do you support or oppose the goals of the Tea Party movement?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
Strongly support 15% 17% 12% 9% 12% 15% 24% 2% 19% 28% 16% 3%
Somewhat support 19% 21% 16% 14% 17% 21% 21% 6% 21% 37% 20% 10%
Neither support,
nor oppose 16% 13% 20% 14% 20% 17% 12% 18% 15% 17% 17% 14%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 7% 10% 4% 5% 6% 8% 5% 5% 6% 7%
Strongly oppose 28% 31% 26% 22% 28% 32% 30% 49% 24% 2% 31% 6%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 30% 18% 11% 7% 18% 17% 11% 11% 60%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (464) (534) (169) (270) (393) (166) (330) (435) (233) (904) (94)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
Strongly support 15% 18% 2% 10% 5% 15% 14% 14% 20% 10% 18% 15% 14%
Somewhat support 19% 22% 10% 8% 1% 22% 19% 19% 13% 18% 14% 21% 20%
Neither support,
nor oppose 16% 15% 23% 19% 32% 19% 15% 11% 12% 19% 13% 20% 13%
Somewhat oppose 6% 5% 10% 10% — 5% 5% 10% 8% 3% 8% 6% 6%
Strongly oppose 28% 28% 36% 24% 9% 21% 32% 36% 42% 33% 32% 25% 27%
Not sure 16% 13% 19% 29% 53% 18% 14% 10% 5% 16% 16% 13% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (810) (112) (76) (31) (335) (351) (191) (90) (172) (225) (366) (235)
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13. Is the government shutdown a good thing or a bad thing
In your opinion, is the partial government shutdown a good thing or a bad thing?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
A good thing 24% 34% 14% 21% 22% 26% 25% 9% 29% 38% 25% 16%
A bad thing 59% 55% 63% 55% 61% 61% 56% 80% 51% 39% 60% 48%
Not sure 17% 12% 22% 24% 17% 13% 19% 11% 20% 22% 15% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (465) (533) (168) (271) (393) (166) (329) (436) (233) (905) (93)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school ~Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
A good thing 24% 27% 10% 18% 14% 24% 24% 26% 24% 22% 22% 23% 28%
A bad thing 59% 56% 7% 61% 65% 54% 61% 61% 65% 61% 62% 58% 55%
Not sure 17% 17% 13% 22% 21% 22% 15% 13% 10% 17% 15% 19% 17%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (810) (112) (76) (81) (335) (352) (191) (89) (172) (224) (367) (235)
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14. Groups level of responsibility for shutdown — Democrats in the House
How much responsibility for the government shutdown do you assign to each of the groups listed below?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All 12% 10% 14% 3% 15% 13% 18% 5% 14% 19% 12% 9%
Most 16% 18% 14% 15% 10% 16% 23% 8% 16% 27% 16% 11%
Half 19% 15% 23% 24% 19% 18% 15% 15% 19% 24% 18% 30%
Some 31% 31% 31% 36% 29% 33% 24% 34% 32% 25% 31% 31%
None 22% 26% 19% 22% 27% 20% 20% 38% 18% 5% 23% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (453) (512) (159) (258) (385) (163) (318) (419) (228) (882) (83)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All 12% 12% 5% 21% 11% 17% 11% 9% 3% 13% 13% 13% 8%
Most 16% 17% 12% 8% 20% 19% 13% 17% 7% 10% 15% 16% 20%
Half 19% 18% 13% 29% 20% 19% 22% 15% 14% 22% 13% 17% 25%
Some 31% 32% 34% 27% 25% 29% 31% 33% 41% 37% 34% 30% 26%
None 22% 21% 37% 14% 24% 17% 22% 26% 35% 18% 25% 23% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (965) (785) (107) (73) (29) (323) (341) (184) (88) (167) (217) (352) (229)
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15. Groups level of responsibility for shutdown — Republicans in the House

How much responsibility for the government shutdown do you assign to each of the groups listed below?

You

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All 23% 27% 20% 13% 29% 27% 19% 42% 17% 2% 24% 17%
Most 23% 22% 24% 33% 21% 19% 22% 36% 20% 6% 24% 21%
Half 16% 12% 20% 18% 15% 17% 14% 11% 19% 19% 15% 23%
Some 28% 29% 27% 30% 27% 26% 34% 9% 31% 56% 28% 31%
None 9% 10% 8% 5% 8% 11% 10% 1% 12% 17% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (447) (514) (161) (258) (381) (161) (320) (416) (225) (872) (89)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All 23% 20% 40% 27% 41% 22% 21% 24% 27% 25% 22% 21% 26%
Most 23% 20% 36% 29% 15% 18% 28% 27% 26% 19% 26% 22% 26%
Half 16% 17% 10% 17% 19% 17% 17% 15% 8% 16% 15% 16% 18%
Some 28% 33% 11% 16% 22% 32% 26% 24% 32% 25% 33% 32% 22%
None 9% 9% 3% 12% 3% 11% 9% 9% 6% 15% 4% 9% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (786) (102) (73) (29) (323) (339) (183) (87) (168) (214) (350) (229)
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You

October 9 - 10, 2013

16. Groups level of responsibility for shutdown — Democrats in the Senate
How much responsibility for the government shutdown do you assign to each of the groups listed below?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All 15% 17% 14% 6% 19% 17% 17% 7% 17% 25% 15% 18%
Most 18% 19% 17% 12% 15% 19% 27% 4% 22% 33% 19% 8%
Half 18% 15% 21% 23% 18% 17% 15% 18% 18% 20% 17% 28%
Some 28% 25% 30% 39% 24% 27% 20% 32% 27% 20% 27% 35%
None 21% 24% 19% 21% 23% 20% 20% 39% 15% 2% 22% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (453) (509) (162) (255) (383) (162) (316) (421) (225) (876) (86)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All 15% 16% 4% 21% 25% 17% 14% 14% 7% 16% 13% 17% 13%
Most 18% 21% 6% 9% 7% 23% 16% 14% 17% 16% 19% 19% 16%
Half 18% 18% 13% 26% 28% 18% 19% 17% 14% 19% 15% 14% 27%
Some 28% 25% 41% 30% 29% 26% 28% 27% 34% 29% 27% 29% 26%
None 21% 20% 37% 14% 12% 16% 24% 27% 27% 21% 26% 20% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (962) (781) (108) (73) (29) (323) (339) (186) (85) (168) (217) (349) (228)
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You

October 9 - 10, 2013

17. Groups level of responsibility for shutdown — Republicans in the Senate
How much responsibility for the government shutdown do you assign to each of the groups listed below?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All 19% 21% 18% 13% 29% 19% 14% 35% 14% 4% 19% 26%
Most 19% 15% 23% 20% 17% 20% 21% 29% 17% 6% 20% 10%
Half 19% 17% 21% 25% 16% 20% 14% 16% 21% 18% 18% 27%
Some 32% 33% 31% 34% 32% 28% 38% 17% 36% 51% 33% 29%
None 10% 14% 7% 9% 6% 13% 13% 2% 12% 22% 11% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (453) (508) (161) (259) (378) (163) (317) (418) (226) (876) (85)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All 19% 13% 31% 43% 46% 24% 17% 13% 8% 23% 17% 18% 21%
Most 19% 17% 35% 17% 10% 18% 22% 19% 18% 16% 22% 20% 18%
Half 19% 19% 18% 21% 23% 17% 20% 21% 14% 15% 19% 17% 24%
Some 32% 38% 14% 17% 17% 32% 30% 33% 49% 34% 33% 33% 28%
None 10% 13% 1% 2% 4% 9% 11% 13% 11% 13% 9% 12% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (961) (781) (111) (69) (28) (321) (338) (188) (86) (160) (218) (353) (230)
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18. Groups level of responsibility for shutdown — Tea Party members of Congress
How much responsibility for the government shutdown do you assign to each of the groups listed below?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All 22% 25% 19% 17% 22% 25% 22% 34% 21% 2% 24% 8%
Most 17% 16% 18% 12% 22% 15% 21% 25% 17% 6% 18% 10%
Half 13% 7% 19% 16% 16% 12% 9% 12% 12% 17% 12% 24%
Some 30% 30% 29% 37% 28% 26% 29% 20% 29% 49% 29% 34%
None 18% 21% 15% 18% 13% 21% 19% 10% 21% 26% 17% 24%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (953) (443) (510) (157) (256) (378) (162) (317) (410) (226) (869) (84)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All 22% 20% 30% 24% 8% 18% 22% 28% 32% 26% 22% 20% 21%
Most 17% 17% 18% 18% 9% 16% 18% 19% 22% 15% 21% 15% 20%
Half 13% 13% 14% 15% 9% 14% 15% 12% 7% 12% 12% 16% 11%
Some 30% 32% 22% 24% 36% 32% 28% 26% 30% 29% 32% 30% 27%
None 18% 18% 15% 19% 38% 20% 17% 15% 9% 19% 12% 19% 21%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (953) (778) (105) (70) (28) (316) (338) (184) (87) (163) (216) (348) (226)

20



YouGov
You

October 9 - 10, 2013

19. Groups level of responsibility for shutdown — President Obama
How much responsibility for the government shutdown do you assign to each of the groups listed below?

Gender Age Party ID Voter Registration
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican Registered Not registered
All 22% 23% 21% 12% 20% 24% 34% 8% 28% 36% 23% 17%
Most 18% 18% 18% 16% 16% 19% 22% 7% 18% 36% 18% 15%
Half 17% 15% 19% 30% 19% 12% 6% 18% 15% 18% 16% 25%
Some 19% 18% 21% 23% 15% 22% 16% 25% 20% 9% 18% 28%
None 23% 26% 21% 18% 30% 22% 22% 42% 19% 1% 24% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (969) (451) (518) (164) (259) (385) (161) (320) (423) (226) (880) (89)
Race Education Region

Total White Black Hispanic  Less than high school High school Some college College grad Postgrad Northeast Midwest South West
All 22% 24% 5% 28% 30% 28% 21% 18% 9% 24% 22% 24% 18%
Most 18% 21% 9% 8% 8% 22% 17% 16% 17% 15% 15% 21% 19%
Half 17% 15% 12% 31% 22% 15% 17% 17% 19% 18% 14% 15% 21%
Some 19% 19% 25% 17% 26% 18% 20% 19% 21% 20% 19% 18% 22%
None 23% 21% 49% 15% 14% 17% 25% 30% 35% 23% 30% 22% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (969) (789) (110) (70) (30) (317) (346) (188) (88) (166) (220) (355) (228)
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